

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... of 2015
CRLMP Nos. 9829-9831/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
07/10/2013,17/10/2014 and 15/12/2014 in CRLP No.
11292/2013,Crl.P.M.P. No, 12424/2014 and CRLP No. 16143/2014
passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

K. RAVI KUMAR ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLPs.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ramkrishna, Adv.
Mr. Kashyap Gudipati, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.07.2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar