S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 5379/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2014 in WP No. 2059/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

RAMALINGAM RAVIKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(Crl) No. 5690-5692/2015

Date: 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Bhushan Oza, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Vishal Anand Date: 2015.10.27 10:57:43 EASST

Reason:

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed, list the Special Leave Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day after Diwali Holidays.

In the meantime, as prayed, liberty is granted to the learned counsel to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.5 in SLP (Crl.) Nos.5690-5692/2015.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com