www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).

5379/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2014 in WP No. 2059/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

RAMALINGAM RAVIKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Post the matter at its turn after the pleadings being

completed.

(Shashi Sareen) AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2016.01.19 07:45:43 IST Reason: