ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION ITA

(Mentioning)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5379/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order on 08/12/2014 in WP No. 2059/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay) dated

RAMALINGAM RAVIKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5690-5692/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and

office report)

Date: 25/01/2017 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv. Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

For Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List these Special Leave Petitions after two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master Court Master