SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos....../2017 in</u> <u>Criminal Appeal No(s). 349-351/2017</u>

K. RAVI KUMAR ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2017 These petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR (Orally mentioned by)

Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On the oral prayer made by Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.3 and 6, we direct the Registry to list the Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions for clarification and directions tomorrow i.e., 22nd February, 2017.

We direct the learned counsel appearing for the said Respondents to inform the learned counsel appearing for the parties about the next date of hearing.

The Registry is also directed to inform the learned counsel appearing for the parties that the matters are to be taken up for hearing tomorrow.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER