IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP. 3580-3582/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 349-351/2017

K. RAVI KUMAR ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned Senior counsel appearing for the applicants/Respondent Nos. 3 and 6 seeks permission to withdraw the Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions for clarification and direction.

In view of the request made, the Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(PINAKI	CHANDRA GHOSE)

																				J
(R	O	Н	I	N	т	O	N	F	Α	L	I	N	Α	R	Ι	М	Ά	N)

NEW DELHI; 6TH MARCH, 2017. -2-ITEM NO.58 COURT NO.6 SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 3580-3582/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 349-351/2017

K. RAVI KUMAR ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/direction)

Date: 06/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

Mr. A.K. Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR

Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.

Mr. Bhushan Oza, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)